6) Documentary proofs viz Purchase Orders/ Job orders must be attached with the bid   
document, to determine the fulfillment of the above criteria by the bidder.  

7)   The agencies (if not exempted) shall be required to deposit a sum of Rs.15,000/-       

(Rupees Fifteen thousand only) towards Earnest money. The earnest money 

shall be deposited only by crossed Demand Draft/pay order in favour of "EdCIL 

(India) Ltd." payable at Noida. No Tenders will be accepted or considered without 

the remittance of Earnest Money Deposit.